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7.5 Employees by occupation, 1976-78 

Occupation 
(1971 Census classification) 

Estimates in thousands 
1976' 1977 1978 

Managerial, administrative 
Natural sciences, engineering 

and mathematics 
Social sciences 
Religion 
Teaching 
Medicine and health 
Art, literature and recreation 
Clerical 
Sales 
Service 
Farming, horticulture and animal 

husbandry 
Fishing, hunting and trapping 
Forestry and logging 
Mining and quarrying 
Processing 
Machining 
Product fabricating, assembling 

and repairing 
Construction trades 
Transport equipment operation 
Materials handling 
Other crafts and equipment 

operation 

All occupations 

639 

322 
121 
24 
427 
428 
113 

1,666 
1,027 
1,154 

495 
20 
52 
54 
383 
243 

883 
671 
389 
245 

9,479 

665 

320 
136 
27 

443 
423 
121 

1,694 
1,067 
1,221 

494 
21 
54 
53 
363 
244 

874 
666 
387 
242 

133 

9,648 

745 

337 
141 
29 

429 
440 
134 

1,728 
1,045 
1,290 

502 
23 
58 
56 
384 
256 

903 
661 
418 
250 

142 

9,972 

7.6 Persons 15 years of age and over, 
residence, 1971 

in the total labour force, by country of birth and region of 

Country of birth 

Total labour force 

Born in Canada 

Born outside Canada 
US 
Europe 
Western Europe 

Austria and Germany 
Netherlands 
France 
Other Western Europe 

Northern Europe 
United Kingdom 
Republic of Ireland 
Scandinavia' 
Finland 

Southern Europe 
Italy 
Greece 
Yugoslavia 
Portugal 
Other Southern Europe 

Eastern Europe 
Poland 
USSR 
Hungary 
Czechoslovakia 
Other Eastern Europe 

Asia 
Other 

Canada' 

8,813,340 

7,049,575 

1,763,770 
124,405 

1,429,985 
280,010 
144,730 
85,774 
26,405 
23,100 

513,355 
450,850 

20,890 
30,275 
11,345 

387,270 
234,360 

50,995 
48,805 
40,400 
12,710 

249.350 
87,835 
78,605 
42,875 
25,345 
14,690 
97,700 

111,680 

Atlantic 
provinces 

715,040 

682,545 

32,495 
7,575 

21,130 
3,905 
1,450 
1,875 

315 
265 

14.055 
12,835 

525 
645 

50 
1.685 

710 
530 
120 
220 
100 

1,485 
555 
355 
280 
230 

65 
2,450 
1,340 

Quebec 

2,242,840 

1,989,720 

253,115 
18,020 

194,180 
42,465 
13,355 
2,795 

18,895 
7,425 

33,595 
30,185 

1,665 
1,275 

465 
82,870 
53,150 
17,315 
3,210 
6,345 
2,850 

35,250 
12,510 
8,305 
7,065 
3,270 
4,095 

14,080 
26,830 

Ontario 

3,410,830 

2,430,865 

979,960 
45,390 

830,880 
142.290 
75,920 
52,020 
4,415 
9,935 

298,545 
268,380 

12,840 
9,475 
7,850 

256.540 
156,485 
29,145 
35,190 
27,085 

8,640 
133,510 
46,420 
41,605 
24,210 
14,370 
6,900 

43,935 
59,755 

Prairie 
provinces 

1,495,330 

1,241,715 

253,610 
30,460 

199,030 
48,965 
29,170 
15,515 
1,510 
2,770 

72,415 
60,270 

3,060 
8,480 

610 
21,270 
10,755 
2,015 
5,130 
2,885 

485 
56,380 
22,035 
20,850 

6,490 
4,515 
2,495 

13,815 
10,310 

British 
Columbia 

930,030 

688,765 

241,265 
22,590 

182,160 
41,680 
24,400 
13,425 
1,200 
2,655 

93,450 
78,110 

2,725 
10,265 
2,345 

24.595 
13,120 

1,965 
5,035 
3,855 

620 
22,430 
6,230 
7,440 
4,730 
2,900 
1,135 

23,285 
13,230 

'Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. 
'Includes Denmark, Iceland, Norway and Sweden. 


