Occupation (1971 Census classification)	Estimates in thousands			
	1976r	1977	1978	
Managerial, administrative	639	665	745	
Natural sciences, engineering			227	
and mathematics	322	320	337	
Social sciences	121 24	136	141	
Religion	24	27	29	
Teaching	427	443	429	
Medicine and health	428	423	- 440	
Art, literature and recreation	113	121	134	
Clerical	1,666	1,694	1,728	
Sales	1,027	1,067	1,045	
Service	1,154	1,221	1,290	
Farming, horticulture and animal				
husbandry	495	494	502	
Fishing, hunting and trapping	20 52	21	23	
Forestry and logging	52	54	58	
Mining and quarrying	54	53	56	
Processing	383	363	384	
Machining	243	244	256	
Product fabricating, assembling				
and repairing	883	874	903	
Construction trades	671	666	661	
Transport equipment operation	389	387	418	
Materials handling	245	242	250	
Other crafts and equipment				
operation	125	133	142	
All occupations	9,479	9,648	9,972	

7.5 Employees by occupation, 1976-78

7.6 Persons 15 years of age and over, in the total labour force, by country of birth and region of residence, 1971

Country of birth	Canada ¹	Atlantic provinces	Quebec	Ontario	Prairie provinces	British Columbia
Total labour force	8,813,340	715,040	2,242,840	3,410,830	1,495,330	930,030
Born in Canada	7,049,575	682,545	1,989,720	2,430,865	1,241,715	688,765
Born outside Canada Born outside Canada US Europe Austria and Germany Netherlands France Other Western Europe Northern Europe United Kingdom Republic of Ireland Scandinavia ⁴ Finland Southern Europe Italy Greece Yugoslavia Portugal Other Southern Europe Eastern Europe Poland USSR Hungary Czechoslovakia Other Eastern Europe	1,049,5/5 1,763,770 124,405 1,429,985 280,010 144,730 85,774 26,405 23,100 513,355 450,850 20,890 30,275 11,345 387,270 234,360 50,995 48,805 40,400 12,710 249,350 87,835 78,605 42,875 25,345 14,690	682,543 32,495 7,575 21,130 3,905 1,450 1,875 315 265 14,055 12,835 525 645 50 1,685 710 530 120 220 100 1,485 555 3555 280 230 65	1,989,720 253,115 18,020 194,180 42,465 13,355 2,795 13,355 1,665 1,275 465 82,870 53,150 17,315 3,210 6,345 2,4850 3,5250 12,510 8,305 7,065 3,270 4,095	2,430,865 979,960 45,330 830,880 142,290 52,020 52,020 4,415 9,935 298,545 268,380 12,840 9,475 7,850 256,540 156,485 29,145 35,190 27,085 8,640 133,510 46,420 41,605 24,210 14,370 6,900	1,241,715 253,610 30,460 199,030 48,965 29,170 15,515 1,510 2,770 72,415 60,270 3,060 8,480 610 21,270 10,755 2,015 5,130 2,885 485 485 485 56,380 22,035 20,850 6,490 4,515 2,495	288, 793 241,265 22,590 182,160 41,680 24,400 13,425 93,450 78,110 2,725 10,265 2,345 2,240 2,24
Asia Other	97,700 111,680	2,450 1,340	14,080 26,830	43,935 59,755	13,815 10,310	23,285 13,230

Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. Includes Denmark, Iceland, Norway and Sweden.